KOLHAN UNIVERSITY
CHAIBASA, WEST SINGHBHUM
Jharkhand. Pin : 833202

Phone No. 06582-255274

LIST OF HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2023
Sl o Vacational Department Non-Vacational Department
No. Holidays Days | Dawe-Month | Nool Davs Days [ Dawe-Mosth | Noof Days
January
| Guru Govind Singh Javant Thus 05 Jan 0l Thus 05 Jan I 01
2 Makar Sankianti & Tusu Parab Fri-Sat 13-14 Jan 02 Fri-Sal 13-14 Lan J 02
3 Netaji Sublhash Javann Mon 23 lan 01 Mon 23 Jan [ o1
4 Republic Doy & Vasant Panchmi Thus-Fri 26-27 I 02 Thus-Fri 26-27 Jin r 02
February
5 Haziat Al Birthday Sat 04 Feb 0l Sat 04 I'cb 0l
6 Mahashivratri Sat 18 Feh 01 Sat 18 Feh 0l
7 Baha Parv Sal 25 ['eh 01 Sal 25 Feb 0l
March
8 Holi. Doljatra & Shab-e- Barai Mon-Sat 6-11 Mar 6 . Mon-Sat 6-11 Mar 6
9 Sarhul Fri 24 Mar 0l Fri 24 Mar 0l
10 Ramnavami Thu-Fri 30-31 Mar 02 Thu-Fri 30-31 Mar 02
April
11 Mahavir Javanti Tue 04 Apr 0l Tue 04 Apr ol
12 Good Friday & Easter Monday Fri-Mon 7-10 Apr 03 Fri-Mon 7-10 Apr 03
13 Ambedkar Javanti Fri 14Apr 0l Fri 14Apr 01
14 Last Friday of Ramzan & Eid-Ul-Fitra Fri-Sat 21-22 Apr 02 Fri-Sat 21-22 Apr 02
May/June
15 Budh Pumima Fri 05 May 0l Fri [ 05 May [0l
16 Summer Vacation Thu-Tues 01 June 1020 June | 20
17 Rojo Parv Wed 14 June 0l
18 Rath Yaura Tues 20 June 01
19 Eid-Ul-Zoha (Bakrid) & Hul Diwas Thus-Fri 29-30 June 02 Thus-Fri 29-30 June [ m
July
20 Guru Purmma Mon 03 Julr 0l Mon 03 July 01
22 Hero Pan Fri 07 July 0l Fri 07 July 01
23 Muharram Fni-Sal | 28-29 July 02 Fri-Sat 28-29 July 02
August
24 Vishwa Adivast Diwas Wed 09 Auy 01 Wed 09 Aug. 01
25 Independence Day Tue 15 Aug 0l Tue 15 Aug 01
26 Last Monday of Sawan Mon 28 Aup 0l Mon 28 Aug 0l
27 Rakshabandhan Wed 30 Aug 0l Wed 30 Aug 01
September
28 Srikrishna Janamasthmi & Chehullum Wed-Thu 06-07 Sep 02 Wed-Thu 06-07 Sep 02
29 Ganesh Chaturthi Tue 19Sep 0l Tue 19 Sep 01
30 Karam Parb/Karma Mon 23 8¢p 0l Mon 235 Sep 01
31 id-Milad-Ul-Nabi & Anant Chaturdashi Wed-Thu 27-28 Sep 02 Wed-Thu 27-28 Sep 02
32 Jomnama I 29 Sep ] Fri 29 Sep 01
October/November
33 Mahatma Gandhi Javanti Mon 02 Oct 0l Mon 02 Oct 01
34 Mahalva Sal 14 Oct 0l Sat 14 Oct 0l
35 Durea Puja Wed-Sat 18 -28 Oclt 10 Wed-Sal 18 -28 Oct 10
37 Dhanteras. Dipawah, Dawaat Puja, Sohrai. | Fri-Wed 10-22 Nov 11 Fri-Wed 10-22 Nov 11
Bhaiyaduy. Chatth . Gopastmi Mela &
Birsa Javanti / Jharkhand Sthapana Diwas
38 Gurunanahk Jayanti, Kartik Purnima & Mon-Tues 27-28 Now 02 Mon-Tues 27-28 Nov 02
Sohrai Pary
December
39 Christmas HHolidavs & Winter Vacation Fri-Sat 22-30 Dec 08 Iri-Sat 22-30 Dec 08

Note :1 Ravidas Jyanti, Mage Parv, Veer Kunwar Singh Jayanti & Kalash Sthapna falls on Sunday.
2. The Muslin Holdays are subject to vaniation, depending upon the visibihiy of the Moon

3 More than 180 days are available for teaching days

4 More than 43 days are available for Exammation purposes (including summer acation)
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By order of the Vice-Chaneellor
Sd/ - Registrar

9.9 Kolhan Univgfshty. Chaibasa
Dated. .Q‘O“L

6 The Direcior, Higher & Techmcal Education Dept , Govi of Jharkhand, Ranchi

All Oicers of Kethan U'miversity

All Pancipal of the College under Kolhan University, Chaibasa
All Heads of Uiy Dept KU

The QO § D 10 Gowernon, Raj Bhawan, Ranchn

§ The Secretary. HA 1T ED ., Govt o Jharkhand. Ranchi

7 The Secretary U G €, New Delli

8 The Secretary, Jharkhand Academic Council, Ranchi
9 The Editor - (a) Hindustan (b) Prabhat Khabar (¢) Daimik Jagian (d) Uditvani, Jumshedpur
(e) Telegraph (f) Daunk Bhaskar for publication of the hsi free of cost ifthey so desire
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